
 

2018 Eagle Raceway “Lucky 55” Tentative Schedule 
Sat Apr 14 Open House Practice 2-5pm 

Fri Apr 20 IceBreaker Challenge Day 1* -Mod Mania -Rain Date: Sun, Apr 22 -M,B,H,T 

Sat Apr 21 IceBreaker Challenge Day 2* -Mod Mania -Rain Date: Sun, Apr 22 -M,B,S,Stock Cars 

Sat Apr 28 Ante Up!  -Season Opener -S,M,B,H,T 

Sat May 5 Royal Flush Rush -Jr. Fan Club Night -Kid’s Royal Flush Sugar Rush! -S,M,B,H,T 

Sat May 12 Queen of Hearts Ladies Night -Mother’s Day Tribute -S,M,B,H,T 

Sat May 19 Fever 55 -Armed Forces Night! -S,M,B,H,T 

Sat May 26 Memorial Day Lucky-ganza -Driver Appreciation  -S,M,B,H,T 

Sat Jun 2 Double Down Duel -S,M,B,H,T 

Sat Jun 9 Color Me Lucky -Kid’s Color Run -S,M,B,H,T 

Sat Jun 16 Poker Face Chase  -Father’s Day Tribute -Dad Drag Race-S,M,B,H,T 

Sat Jun 23 Jackpot Jr. Fan Club Night -Kid’s $1,000 Double Nickel Dash  -S,M,B,H,T 

Sat Jun 30 Freedom Fest 55* -Fireworks Extravaganza -S,M,B,H,T 

Sat Jul 7 Casino Classic  -S,M,B,H,T 

Sat Jul 14 Full House Frenzy -Fan Appreciation Night-S,M,B,H,T  

Sat Jul 21 Black Jack Bike Bonanza -Bike Giveaway -S,M,B,H,T 

Sat Jul 28 Lucky 55 -Age 55 & Older FREE -Bingo -S,M,B,H,T 

Sat Aug 4 High Roller Rumble -S,M,B,H,T 

Sat Aug 11 Roll the Dice 55 -Jr. Fan Club Night -Kid’s Car Rides -S,M,B,H,T 

Sat Aug 18 High Stakes Showdown -S,M,B,H,T 

Sat Aug 25 Fold ‘em Finale-Season Points Finale & Prelude to Sprint Nationals -S,M,B,H,T 

Thr Aug 30 RaceSaver IMCA Sprint Nationals Practice, ROC Qualifying & Pre-Tech 

Fri Aug 31 RaceSaver IMCA Sprint Nationals Day 1* -S,T 

Sat Sep 1 RaceSaver IMCA Sprint Nationals Day 2* -S,B -ROC Main Event 

Sun Sep 2 RaceSaver IMCA Sprint Nationals Day 3*-Championship Night -Rain Date: 09-03-17 -S,H 

Sun Sep 9 Nebraska Cup* -SLMR Late Models, S  

 

S- Sprints, M- Modifieds, B- SportMods, H- Hobby Stocks, T- Sport Compacts 

* Special Event 


